

ATTESTATION of conformity with European Directives

Attestation Number2288AB03ProductBuddyPhoAdditional ProductBuddyPhoBrand NameBuddyPho

2288AB030184001 BuddyPhones PopFun BuddyPhones PopTime Pro

BuddyPhones® nonanoff

Model	BT-BP-POP-FUN
Additional Model	BT-BP-POP-TIMEP
Issued to	ONANOFF LIMITED
Address	RM 424, Sino Ind. Plaza, 9 Kai Cheung Road, Kowloon Bay, Kowloon, Hong Kong SAR.
T = 1	

Technical Characteristics DC 3.7V from Li-ion Battery or DC 5V from USB Host Unit

The submitted sample of the above equipment has been tested for CE marking according to following standard(s) of the European Directive:

Essential requirement	Standards	Report number	Report date
Article 3.1 (a) Safety	EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020	CBS2203WDG0184	Apr. 26, 2022
Article 3.1 (a) Health	EN 62479:2010 EN 50663:2017	SE2203WDG0184	Apr. 24, 2022
Article 3.1 (b) EMC	EN 55032:2015+A1:2020, Class B EN 55035:2017+A11:2020 EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11) EN 301 489-17 V3.2.4 (2020-09)	CE2203WDG0184	Apr. 24, 2022
Article 3.2 Radio	EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07)	RE2203WDG0184	Apr. 24, 2022

- Radio Equipment Directive (RED) 2014/53/EU

The referred test report(s) show that the product complies with standard(s) recognized as giving presumption of compliance with the essential requirements of Article 3 mentioned in the specified European Directive

This verification does not imply assessment of the production of the product The C \in marking may be affixed if all relevant and effective European Directives with C \in are applicable

DongGuan, May 06, 2022

CE

Glyn He Assistant Manager

This document shall not be reproduced, except in full, without the written approval of BV Dong Guan. Information given in this document, are related to the tested specimen of the described electrical sample.

Bureau Veritas Shenzhen Co., Ltd. Dongguan Branch No. 96, Guantai Road (Houjie Section), Houjie Town, Dongguan City, Guangdong Province. 523942. People's Republic of China. Tel.: +86 769 8998 2098 Fax: +86 769 8593 1080 Email: <u>customerservice.dg@bureauveritas.com</u>